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OIFICE ORDIER

The Constitution of Examination Cell is proposed for the institute in the academic year 2025-26
the details are as:

‘ g { , Department
Sr. No. Name of Member PPosition

Principal, .
1 Dr. Ajay Dadasaheb Jadhav A Dnyanshree Institute ol Engineering & Technology
Chairman | 7, g : ol

Email 1D: principal@dnyanshree.edu.in
Mob. No. 8600009009
Associate Professor,
Department of Electrical & Computer Engineering
Email.1D; - devidas.mahadik@dnyanshree.edu.in
Mob. No.- 9970832675
Assistant Professor,
Prof. Amruta Madhukar Member | Department of Applied Sciences & Engineering
Mahadik Email. ID:-amruta.mahadik@dnyanshree.edu.in
Mob. No.-9307811942
Assistant Professor,
4 Prof. Sameer Sanjay Pawar Member ?epx}rlmcnl of Giyil Sngineeping .
. Email.ID:-sameer. pawar@dnyanshree.edu.in
Mob. No.-9307695488
Assistant Professor,
Department of Computer Science & Engineering
Email.1D: mayuri.ghorpade@dnyanshree.edu.in
Mob. N0:-9975279533

Dr, Devidas Kundalik .
Mahadik :

18]

Secretary

“

Prof. Mayuri Mohan

Member
Ghorpade s

Associate Professor,

: Department of Electrical & Computer Engineering
6 Dr. Banoth Meghya Nayak Member | Email 1D: banoth.nayak@ddnyanshree.edu.in
Mob. No:- 7775966294




Dr. Poddar Monappa
Gundappa

Member

Associate Professor,

Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering

Email ID:- monappa.poddar@dnyanhsree.edu.in
Mob. No-8208870234

Prof. Haridas Shivaji
Dhulgude

Member

Assistant Professor,

Department of Mechanical Engineering
Email.ID:- haridas.dhulagude@dnyanshree.edu.in
Mob.No-7028531797

9 Mrs. Sayali Jivan Gujar

Member

Jr. Clerk,

Admin Office

Email ID:- sayali.gujar@dnyanshree.edu.in
Mob. No:- 8356819424

CC:

1) All Members of the Examination Cell

2) All Head of Department /Office Superintendent

3) All Notice Boards

4) Institute website

2 > V‘
&

Principal

Q?yanshree Institute of Engineering &
e

chnology, Sajjangad Road, Satara.




